
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTIFICATION OF CONTRACT AWARD 
Procurement method: Quality and Cost Based Selection (QCBS), conducted in accordance 

with Selection and Employment of Consultants under IBRD Loans and IDA Credits & Grants 

by World Bank Borrowers dated January 2011, revised July 2014 

 

Name of the Project: Floods Emergency Recovery Project 

Project number: 8449 

Name of the Contract: 
Preparation of Feasibility Study with Preliminary Design for 

Protection of New Belgrade from the Sava River 

Contract number: SBR-FERP-QCBS-004-CS-018 

Estimated duration of the Contract: 12 (twelve) months 

 

SHORT LISTED CONSULTANTS 

JV “Arup” Serbia (leader) and “Ove Arup & Partners International” Ltd United Kingdom (member) 

“Energoprojekt Hidroinzenjering” a.d. Serbia 

JV “Stucky” Ltd Switzerland (leader) and “Stucky Balkans” d.o.o. Serbia (member) 

JV “SAFEGE” France (leader), “Hidrozavod DTD” Serbia (member) and “Geo-Projekt SM” Serbia (member) 

“Saman Corporation” Korea 

“TRACTEBEL ENGINEERING S.A., France and “Deltares” Netherlands (Sub-consultant) 

 

SUBMITTED PROPOSALS 

Minimum qualifying score 80 points 

Consultants’ names 

JV “Arup” Serbia (leader) and 

“Ove Arup & Partners 

International” Ltd United 

Kingdom (member) 

JV “SAFEGE” France (leader), 

“Hidrozavod DTD” Serbia 

(member) and “Geo-Projekt SM” 

Serbia (member) 

Criteria Scores Scores 

Specific experience of the Consultant (as a 

firm) relevant to the Assignment 
4.6 3.9 

Adequacy and quality of the proposed 

methodology and work plan in responding to 

the Terms of Reference 

30.1 28.7 

Key Experts’ qualification and competence 

for the assignment 
46.348 52.316 

Total technical score 81.048 84.916 

Price as read out 515.077,60 EUR 449.350,00 

Evaluated price 515.077,60 EUR 449.350,00 

Final combined scores 82.2862 87.9328 

Final rank 2 1 

 
Republic of Serbia 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE,FORESTRY 

AND WATER MANAGEMENT 

Directorate for Water 

401-00-92/2019-07 

February 8, 2019 



 

AWARDED  CONSULTANT 

Consultant’s name Contract price  

JV “SAFEGE” France (leader), “Hidrozavod DTD” Serbia 

(member) and “Geo-Projekt SM” Serbia (member) 
539.220,00 EUR 

 


